
 

 

 Index No.: GDC093 
 Contract No.: RS900411 
 Rev. Date 04/07/11 
 
 
 

STATE OF OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION 
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH  43228-1395 
 
 

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE 
AMENDMENT NO.  6 

 
 
TO: ALL STATE AGENCIES, STATE INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND PROPERLY REGISTERED 

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING MEMBERS. 
 
FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
 
SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT -  NEW, MODEL YEAR 2011 TRUCKS, UTILITY VEHICLES AND CARGO VANS 
 
 
Attached are pages 21 and 106 to this contract.  Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the 
attached pages on the effective and/or revision date. 
 
This amendment is issued to notify of correction for Item ID number for Delivery Charge for item 4B.  
  
All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to: 

 
Jack Hill II, CPPB 

jack.hill@das.state.oh.us 
 
This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web 
site at the following address: 
  
 

 
 

http://www.ohio.gov/procure 
 

 
 

 
Affected Contractor(s):  
    
 

53729  
Statewide Ford Lincoln Mercury 
1108 West Main Street.  
Van Wert, OH  45891 
E-mail: alm@statewideford.com 
 

mailto:alm@statewideford.com


 

 

 Index No. GDC093 
 Rev. 04/07/11 
 Page 21 
 

ITEM -4B – Sport Utility Vehicle - Large – Flex Fuel 
 
DELIVERY:  90 - 20   DAYS A.R.O. (See IV.A.)   INDICATE CITY/STATE OF MANUFACTURER: Louisville, KY 

  
CONTRACTOR: Statewide Ford 

 
MFG: Ford 

 
MODEL: Expedition 

 
MODEL NUMBER: K1G 

 
Item ID No.:18431 

 
 

 
UNIT PRICE: $29,489.00 

 
 
 

List any exceptions to the specifications: None 

 
 

ITEM ID NO. 
 
 

 
UNIT COST 

* 18433 Delivery charge per mile, per vehicle round trip map mileage for delivery by the contractor: $ .40 

18487 Minimum Delivery Charge: $ 50.00 

 
 

ITEM ID NO. 
CONTRACTOR’
S ORDER NO. 

 
OPTIONS 

 
UNIT COST 

 STD Power Driver’s Seat $ 0.00 

 STD All Terrain Tires (Five) State Size/Ply (P275/65R18) $ 0.00 

 STD Rear Heat/Air Conditioner $ 0.00 

19043 875 Third Row Seat Delete  $ 744.00 

18434 TEMP 30 Day Tag $ 18.50 

18435 PM Parts Manual (Electronic) $ 200.00 

18436 SM Shop Manual (Electronic) $ 200.00 

18437 536 Trailer Tow Package $ 394.00 

 
 
List standard paint colors: Dark Blue Met., Vermillion Red, Tuxedo Black Met. Sterling Gray, Royal Red, Ingot Silver, 

 Oxford White 
 
 

 18438  UNSPECIFIED OPTION PRICE:  3% above manufacturer invoice. 
 

Any option not specified in the options table above will be made available to the ordering entities, 
following Contract award, at the Unspecified Option Price. If no Unspecified Option Price is 
provided by the Offeror, the State will assume that the price will be equal to the manufacture 
invoice. The Unspecified Option Price and Additional Option Packages specified by the Offeror will 
not be used in the vehicle evaluation. 

 
  
  
* Indicates correction for Item ID number. 



 

 

 

 Index No. GDC093 
 Rev. 04/07/11 
 Page 106 

 
 

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS 
 

Amendment 

Number 

Revision 

Date 
Description 

* 
6 

 
04/07/11 

Amendment is issued to notify of a correction for Item I.D. number for Delivery 
Charge. 

 
 
 

5 

 
 
 

03/28/11 

This amendment is issued to notify of price protection for items: 1A Escape and 3B/4B 
Expeditions for the balance of the contract.  Orders received beyond the original cut 
off dates for items 3B and 4B will be processed as 2012 models.  Item 1A is already 
being processed as a 2012 model. 

 
4 

 
03/11/11 

Indicates spelling correction on page 1 and deletion of item numbers not required by 
OAKS for negative values. 

 
 
 
 

3 

 
 
 
 

03/07/11 

 
This amendment is issued to clarify that Remote Keyless Entry is included in option 
AU0 & 5B5 for contract item 15B.  Also this amendment is issued to notify of build out 
dates for items: 1A, 2A, 3B, 4B, 5B, 15B and 21A.  Clarification is also noted on item 
20A.  No exceptions and to clarify rating for Towing Package.  

2 02/28/11 This amendment is issued to re-award item: 20A. 

 
1 

 
02/18/11 

 
Amendment #1 is issued to cancel and re-award items: 4B, 20A, 33A, 34A and 34B. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Indicates amendment #6 is added to the Summary of Amendments.



 

 

 


